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CRAWFORD INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL, TATU CITY

i ‘gr:l“ff?:(l — Current School Fees: 2023/2024
T m— September 2023 to August 2024
KINDERGARTEN
CLASS TERM 1 TERM 2 TERM 3 TOTAL
KG1 KES 193,400 | KES 193,400 | KES 193,400 | KES 580,200
KG2 KES 193,400 | KES 193,400 | KES 193,400 | KES 580,200
Reception KES 206,300 | KES 206,300 | KES 206,300 | KES 618,900
YR1 KES 232,200 | KES 232,200 | KES 232,200 | KES 696,600
Lunch KES 26,300 | KES 26,300 | KES 26,300 | KES 78,900
Application Fee (One-Off ; Non-Refundable) KES 5,500
Admission Fee (One-Off ; Non-Refundable) KES 44,000
School Text Book Deposit (Refundable) KES 25,000
PREPARATORY SCHOOL
YEAR TERM 1 TERM 2 TERM 3 TOTAL
2 257,800.00 257,800.00 257,800.00 773,400.00
3 270,700.00 270,700.00 270,700.00 812,100.00
4 309,400.00 309,400.00 309,400.00 928,200.00
5 309,400.00 309,400.00 309,400.00 928,200.00
6 309,400.00 309,400.00 309,400.00 928,200.00
Lunch KES 39,200 | KES 39,200 | KES 39,200 | KES 117,600
Application Fee (One-Off ; Non-Refundable) KES 5,500
Admission Fee (One-Off ; Non-Refundable) KES 44,000
School Text Book Deposit (Refundable) KES 25,000
MIDDLE SCHOOL
YEAR TERM 1 TERM 2 TERM 3 TOTAL
7 KES 373,700 | KES 373,700 [ KES 373,700 | KES 1,121,100
8 KES 386,700 | KES 386,700 | KES 386,700 | KES 1,160,100
9 KES 386,700 | KES 386,700 | KES 386,700 | KES 1,160,100
JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL
YEAR TERM 1 TERM 2 TERM 3 TOTAL
10 KES 412,500 | KES 412,500 | KES 412,500 | KES 1,237,500
11 KES 618,800 | KES 618,800 | KES - | KES 1,237,600
The below fees are applicable for Year 7 to Year 10
Application Fee (One-Off ; Non-Refundable) | KES 5,500
Admission Fee Day Scholars (One-Off ; Non-Refundable) KES 44,000
School Text Book Deposit (Refundable) KES 50,000
Lunch - Day scholars | KES 45,800 | KES 45,800 | KES 45,800 | KES 137,400
YEAR TERM 1 TERM 2 TERM 3 TOTAL
12 KES 644,500 | KES 644,500 | KES - | KES 1,289,000
13 KES 644,500 | KES 644,500 | KES - | KES 1,289,000
The below fees are applicable for Year 11 to Year 13
Application Fee (One-Off ; Non-Refundable) | KES 5,500
Admission Fee Day Scholars (One-Off ; Non-Refundable) KES 44,000
School Text Book Deposit (Refundable) KES 50,000
Lunch - Day scholars | KES 68,700 | KES 68,700 | KES - | KES 137,400
OTHER CHARGES (KG1 TO YEAR 13)
Medical Evacuation Cover (Academic Year) KES 2,000 KES 2,000
Individual Music Lessons (Per Instrument) KES 18,900 | KES 18,900 | KES 18,900 | KES 56,700
Swimming Breakfast KES 7,000 | KES 7,000 | KES 7,000 | KES 21,000

School Transport - Please refer to attached schedule

1. Sibling Discounts : 1st Child - Full Fees, 2nd Child - 5%, 3rd Child - 10%, 4th Child or more - 15% (On Tuition Fees Only)
2. Late Payment Penalty : Kshs. 5,000/= per month (Will be charged if not paid on the due dates)
3. Fee Payment Deadline : All termly fees must be paid in advance, as per the set deadlines that are communicated to parents

at the beginning of every term.

4, Withdrawal of Child from School: A term's notice or payment of one term's fee is required before withdrawal of the child
from the school. The notice must be in writing / signed and submitted to the school during the FIRST WEEK of the final term
that the child is attending school. All notices will be acknowledged by the school in writing as well.

5. Penalty for Delays in Picking Children after School (later than 4.00 p.m.): Kshs. 5,000/= per hour or part thereof.

6. A term’s notice should be given if you opt out of Music, Transport, Lunch and breakfast.No charge will be prorated.

SIGNED | %

Jenny Coetzee
Managing Director
info@crawfordinternationalschool.com




SCHOOL TRANSPORT BUS RATES 2023/2024

ZONES TWO WAY ONE WAY

ZONE C1

Kilimani 59,400.00 41,600.00
Valley Arcarde 59,400.00 41,600.00
Yaya Centre 59,400.00 41,600.00
Hurlingham 59,400.00 41,600.00
Ngong Rd 59,400.00 41,600.00
Kileleshwa 59,400.00 41,600.00
Lavington 59,400.00 41,600.00
Riverside 59,400.00 41,600.00
Madaraka 59,400.00 41,600.00
ZONE R1

Kiambu Rd 50,000.00 35,000.00
Muthaiga 50,000.00 35,000.00
Kamiti Road 50,000.00 35,000.00
Thika Rd 50,000.00 35,000.00
ZONE Al

Parklands 55,000.00 38,500.00
Westlands 55,000.00 38,500.00
Lower Kabete Road 55,000.00 38,500.00
Waiyaki Way 55,000.00 38,500.00
General Mathenge 55,000.00 38,500.00
Ngecha Rd 55,000.00 38,500.00
Nyari 55,000.00 38,500.00
Limuru Rd 55,000.00 38,500.00
Rosslyn 55,000.00 38,500.00
Runda 55,000.00 38,500.00
Gigiri 55,000.00 38,500.00
ZONE W1

Donholm 55,000.00 38,500.00
Juja 55,000.00 38,500.00
Thika Town 55,000.00 38,500.00
ZONE F1

Karen(Galeria Mall) 70,000.00 49,000.00
Uthiru 70,000.00 49,000.00
87 Naivasha Rd 70,000.00 49,000.00
South C 70,000.00 49,000.00
Langata 70,000.00 49,000.00
Rivers Edge 70,000.00 49,000.00
New Special Zone

Unity Home 35,000.00 28,000.00
Kijani Ridge 35,000.00 28,000.00
Lifestyle Heights 35,000.00 28,000.00
Tatu 35,000.00 28,000.00




